
 

 
 
Report to: The Honorable Karen E. Spilka 

Chair, Senate Committee on Ways and Means   
The Honorable Brian S. Dempsey 
Chair, House Committee on Ways and Means  

From:  Jennifer Franco, Counsel 
  Massachusetts District Attorneys Association 
Date:  March 10, 2017 
Re:                       FY 2016 Disabled Persons Protection Commission (DPPC) 

Case Referrals to the District Attorneys  
 

District DPPC 
Case 

Referrals 

Closed 
Without 

Prosecution 

Open  
Pending 

Investigation 

Prosecutions: 
Open/Disposed 

 

Berkshire 48 17 44 3/3  
Bristol 136 228 2 25/21  
Cape & Islands 32 8 16 0/8  
Essex 145 58 224 5/16  
Hampden 
Middlesex 
Norfolk 
Northwestern 
Plymouth 
Suffolk 
Worcester 
 
Total FY 2016 
  
 
 

120 
229 
196 
51 
90 

102 
225 

 
1,374 

80 
93 

135 
40 
53 
78 

114 
 

904 

96 
107 
67 
4 

103 
52 

111 
 

826 

16/22  
25/5 

27/22 
3/11 
6/11 
5/7 

152/113 
 

267/239 
 
 
 

 

 
          


