



Report to: The Honorable Karen E. Spilka  
Chair, Senate Committee on Ways and Means  
The Honorable Brian S. Dempsey  
Chair, House Committee on Ways and Means

From: Jennifer Franco, Counsel  
Massachusetts District Attorneys Association

Date: March 10, 2017

Re: FY 2016 Disabled Persons Protection Commission (DPPC)  
Case Referrals to the District Attorneys

District	DPPC	Closed	Open	Prosecutions:
	Case Referrals	Without Prosecution	Pending Investigation	Open/Disposed
Berkshire	48	17	44	3/3
Bristol	136	228	2	25/21
Cape & Islands	32	8	16	0/8
Essex	145	58	224	5/16
Hampden	120	80	96	16/22
Middlesex	229	93	107	25/5
Norfolk	196	135	67	27/22
Northwestern	51	40	4	3/11
Plymouth	90	53	103	6/11
Suffolk	102	78	52	5/7
Worcester	225	114	111	152/113
<i>Total FY 2016</i>	<i>1,374</i>	<i>904</i>	<i>826</i>	<i>267/239</i>